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Regd. Office : 66/1A, Baithak Khana Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700 009

Ref. No. LA/07-08/SUDA/214 Date: October 29, 2007

To P TN
THE PROJECT OFFICER, / 08
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, 0 :
ILGUS BHAWAN, \\\)Y
HC BLOCK, SECTOR - I1I, B NV,
BIDHAN NAGAR, -
KOLKATA - 700 106. —

Dear DR. (MRS.) S. GOSWAMI,

We had introduced ourselves earlier as one of the fastest growing Pharmaceuticals
Manufacturing unit located at Kolkata. We are holding valid GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ / ISO

9001-2000 Certificate as also a permanent SSI unit of Govt. of West Bengal.

We are one of the approved suppliers of Drug Formulation to C.M.S. Health & Family Welfare,

Govt. of West Bengal, our Firm No.160. 2007-2008.

Therefore, we put forward our appeal to place your valued order directly to us, required by the
various Municipal Corporation under DIFD Scheme for the items approved by C.M.S, Health
Govt. of West Bengal. We have sufficient stocks of the said approved items. A list of such items

enclosed herewith for your ready references.

Thanking you and assuring you our best services, we remain,

Sincerely yours,

For La-Chemico Private Limited

(__}// .

. KCSarkar

General Manager
(Institutional Sales)

Enclose: A List of Products

GMP Revised Schedule "M’ Certified Company,

An 180 9001 :

2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company

FACTORY : TAKI ROAD, KADAMBAGACHI, BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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Dear Sir,

Sub: Price List of C.M.S. for ih

e Tender Period 2007-2008 (Vendor
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MGMT. 8YS.
RVA C125

We would like to draw your kind attention that the following prices have been approved by the T.S.C. of Central Medical Stores,
Govt. of West Bengal, Directorate of Health Service for the above mentioned period. We have ready stock of the following products
which we can supply within 7 (Seven) days afier receiving of your valued order.

Cal No. Prodici Naiiie Ritie Uit EXCISE E.CESS VAT
(4%)
11.02(a)/P-1 Sulphamethoxazole 800mg + 565 | Stnpof 10’s 16% 3% YES
Trimethoprim 160mg tab.
11.02(dyP-1 Sulphamethoxazoie 400mg + 3.44 | Strip of 10’s 16% 3% YES
Trimethoprim 80mg combined tab.
11.05(a)P-1{a) | Ciprofloxacin HCL 500mg tab. 8.60 | Stnip of 10°s 16% 3% YES
11.12/P-1(a} Nerfloxacin 400mg tab. 499 | Stripof 10’s 16% 3% YES
11.16(a)/S Ofloxacin 100mg tab. 5.85 | Stnp of 10°s 16% 3% YES
2.04/P-1{a) Ibuprofen 200mg tab. 1.24 | Smp of 10's As As YES
= App.(YES) | App.(YES}
24.04/S Famotidine 20mg tab. 0.98 | Stnp of 10’3 16% 3% YES
18.23/S Ramipnl 1.25mg cap. 3.51 | Stnpof10°s 16% 3% YES
| 38.01/P-1 | Oral Rehydration Salt LP. 1.80 | Per Packet (27.9gm) NO NO YES
11.02( ¢ y/P-1 Sulphamethoxazole 200mg + 4.75 | Per 1 Phial (50ml) 16% 3% YES
Trimethoprim 40mg susp.Sml LP.
24.01(a)/P-1 Combined Gastric Antacid tab. 42,98 | Jar of 500°s 16% 3% YES
24.01(byP-1(a) | Combined Gastric Antacid 24 38 | Per 1 Phial (500mi) 16% 3% YES
suspension 500mg/5ml
24.03/T Ranitidine 150mg. tab. 2.21 | Sinp of 10’s 16% 3% YES
3.02/P-1{a) Promethaziine elixir Smg/5ml 5.30 | Per 1 Phial {100ml) 16% 3% YES
6.01(b)/P-1 Metronidazole suspension 100mg/5ml 5.20 | Per 1 Phial (60wi) i6% 3% YES
2.02(b)/P-1 Paracetamol 500mg. tab. 1.60 | Strip of 10’s 16% 3% YES
3.05/P-1{a) Cetrizine 10mg tab. 0.84 | Stripof 10°s 16% 3% YES
36.01/8 Amitriptyline HCL 25mg tab. 1.13 | Sinp of 10's 16% 3% YES
41.12/P-1 Halazone 4mg, tab. 40.00 | Jar of 500s 16% 3% YES
37.12/P-1 Cough Syrup 7.45 | Per 1 Phial {60ml) 16% 3% YES
| 36.07/S Tnfluoperazine Smg, tab. 1.63 | Stnp of 10’s 16% 3% YES
36.06(ayS Haloperidol 5mg. tab. 1.38 | Strip of 10’s As As YES
App.(YES) | App(YES)
26.01/P-1 Oxphenonium Bromide 5mg tab. 2.30 | Strip of 10’s 16% 3% YES
6.01(a)/P-1 Metronidazole 400mg tab. 295 | Strip of 10’s 16% 3% YES
11.06¢a)/'S Erythromycin 250mg tab. 8.80 | Strip of 10°s 16% 3% YES
11.18/P-1(a) Azithromycin S00mg tab. 46.59 | Strip of 10°s 16% 3% YES
40.05(a)/P-1 Vitamin B.Complex tab. 34.00 | Jar of 500’s 16% 3% YES
Thanking you and anxiously awaiting your favourable response.
Yours faithfully,
For LA-CHE PR MITED
P
{ Authory Xg'latory)
GMP Revise¢’ Schedule ‘M' Certified Company. An IS0 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company

FACTORY:/IIAKI ROAD, KADAMBAGACHI, BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS {N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782




Government of West Bengal
Department of Health & Family Welfare
SWASTHYA BHAWAN
Wing — ‘B’, 3" Floor,

GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City
Kolkata — 700 091.

No. HFW/HSDI1/39/06/147/07. Dated: 17" May, 2007.
From: A.K. Das, IAS

Project Director (HSDI)

& Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

To:  Dr. Shibani Goswami,
Project Officer, Health, SUDA.

Sub: Procurement of medicines by the Urban Local Bodies (ULBs)
under Honorary Health Worker Scheme in 11 Nov - KMA ULBs

Madam,

In this Department Order No. HFW/HSDI/13/07 dt. 18.01.2007 a sum of Rs. 256.90
lakhs was released in your favour towards the recurring expenditure as per your revised
budget for the year 2006-2007 which includes, inter-alia, Budget Estimate for Rs. 75.55
lakhs towards purchase of drugs. Fund has therefore, been released for 2006-2007 treating
procurement of medicines as one of the items of recurring expenditure as per your budget.
The communication made in para-2 of our Order under reference treating procurement of
medicines as a non-recurring part of the budget should be deemed to have been modified
appropriately on the basis of the above observation.

2. As regards procurement of medicines for Sub-Health Post from out of the
allotment of Rs. 48.05 lakhs the same may be made in line of our earlier No.
SPSRC/HSDI/HHW/903 dt. 27.05.2004.

Yours faithfully,

Qg

(A.K.Das)

No. HFW/HSDL/39/06/147/{(2)/07. Dated: 17" May, 2007.

Copy to :-
1) Guard File.
2) Office copy.

{ A. K. Das)
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Ref. No.LA/07-08/SUDA/074 - Date: May 11, 2007
. 7 O\
THE PROJECT OFFICER, TEVEERNY A\
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, { =
ILGUS BHAWAN, a2 * ~5‘, 3;/ cnrv MG7
HC BLOCK, SECTOR - III, \Omag ¥/ ! -
BIDHAN NAGAR, -8

KOLKATA - 700 106.

Dear DR. (MRS.) S. GOSWAMI,

We had introduced ourselves earlier as one of the fastest growing Pharmaceuticals
Manufacturing unit located at Kolkata. We are holding valid GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ / ISO
9001-2000 Certificate as also a permanent SSI unit of Govt. of West Bengal.

We are one of the approved suppliers of Drug Formulation to C.M.S. Health & Family Welfare,
Govt. of West Bengal, our Firm No.196.

As you are aware of that the Rate Contract for the year 2006-07 with the supplier has been
further extended unto June’2007.

Therefore, we put forward our appeal to place your valued order directly to us, required by
the various Municipal Corporation under DIFD Scheme for the items approved by C.M.S,
Health Govt. of West Bengal. We have sufficient stocks of the said approved items. A list of
such items enclosed herewith for your ready references.

Thanking you and assuring you our best services, we remain,

Sincerely yours,

For La-Chemico Private Limited

General Manager
(Institutional Sales)

Enclose: A List of Products

GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ Certified Company. ® An IS0 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company
FACTORY : TAKI ROAD, P.O. KADAMBAGACH{, P.S. BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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To
The_ PRosELT OF K/ 659/

SUDA, Fe LhATR

Sub: Price List of C.M.S. for the Tender Period 2005-2007 (Firm No.196)

Date: lf.o$:7

Dear Sir,

We would like to draw your kind attention that the following prices have been approved by the T.S.C. of Central
Medical Stores, Govt. of West Bengal, Directorate of Health Service for the above mentioned period. We have
ready stock of the following products which we can supply within 7 (Seven) days after receiving of your valued

order.

Cat No. Product Name Rate Unit VAT (4%)
11.02(a)/P-1 Sulphamethoxazole 800mg + 7.90 | Strip of 10’s YES
Trimethoprim 160mg tab.
11.02(dy/P-1 Sulphamethoxazole 400mg + 4.20 | Strip of 10’s YES
Trimethoprim 80mg combined tab.
11.05(a)/P-1(a) | Ciprofloxacin HCL 500mg tab. 11.60 | Strip of 10°s YES
11.12/P-1(a) Norfloxacin 400mg tab. 7.65 | Strip of 10’s YES
11.16(a)/S Ofloxacin 100mg tab. 6.97 | Strip of 10’s YES
| 2.04/P-1(a) Ibuprofen 200mg tab. 1.70 | Strip of 10’s YES
24.04/8 Famotidine 20mg tab. 1.40 | Strip of 10’s YES
6.01(a)/P-1 Metronidazole 400mg tab. 3.30 | Strip of 10’s YES
18.23/8 Ramipril 1.25mg cap. 4.08 | Strip of 10’s YES
38.01/P-1 Oral Rehydration Salt [.P. 1.81 | Per Packet (27.9gm) YES
11.02( ¢ )/P-1 Sulphamethoxazole 200mg + 4.95 | Per 1 Phial (50ml) YES
Trimethoprim 40mg susp.5ml L.P.
24.01(a)/P-1 Combined Gastric Antacid tab. 43.75 | Jar of 500’s YES
24.01(b)/P-1(a) | Combined Gastric Antacid suspension 34.90 | Per 1 Phial (500ml) YES
: 500mg/Sml
3.02/P-1(a) Promethazine elixir Smg/5ml 7.00 | Per 1 Phial (100ml) YES
6.01(b)/P-1 Metronidazole suspension 100mg/5ml 5.90 | Per 1 Phial (60ml) YES
2.02(b)/P-1 Paracetamol 500mg. tab. 1.46 | Strip of 10’s YES
2.02(a)/P-1 Paracetamol Suspension 4.38 | Per 1 Phial (50ml) YES
3.05/P-1(a) Cetrizine 10mg tab, 1.20 | Strip of 10’s YES
36.03/S Lithium Carbonate 300mg. tab. 5.25 | Strip of 10’s YES

Thanking you and anxiously awaiting your favourable response.

Yours faithfully,

For LA-CHEMICO PRIVATE LIMITED

(i’t%sed' Signatory)

o

i

GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ Certified Company. ® An IS0 9001: 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company

FACTORY : TAKIROAD, P.O. KADAMBAGACHI, P.S. BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK. SECTOR-IIi, BIDHANNAGAR. CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref NGUDA'-HeaIth/DFIDIO'IQG(I 1) Date .....18.05.2607

From : Dr. Shibanj Goswami
Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA

To  : The Chairman
Cooch Behar / Jangipur / Baharampur / Suri /
Bolpur / Purulia / Bankura / Kalna / Bishnupur / »
Krishnagar/Medinipur Municipality '

Sub. : Procurement of Medicines in respect of
Honorary Health Worker Scheme,

Sir, .

In modification of this office carlier letter bearing no. SL’DA-HéalthDFID.’06.'105(I]) dt.
24.01.2007, I am directed to inform vou that procurement of medicines for HP & SHPs as per approved
list may be made observing State Govt. norms by the Procurement Comminee. already constituted at

MMC which had already been spelt out in this office letter no. SUDA-Health DFID/04/333 dt.

07.12.2004.
Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
o
oject Officer
SUDA-Health/DFI D/07/20(11)/1(11) Dt. .. 18.05.2007
CC
The Project Director, HHW Scheme - DFID, ..ouvevneiienannn Municipality

- for kind information and necessary action.

,ﬁ—g\fﬂwm
Pr m

~ TelfFax No.: 359-3184
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Goveninent of West Beg,
Department of Health & Family \Weiius,
SWASTHYA BHAWAN
Wing - ‘B’, 3¢ F loor,

GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City
Kolkata - 700 091

No. HEW/HSD/39,65/1 17707, Fruted: 17 Mav, 2007,

From: AK. Das, [48
Project Director (HSD)
& Special Secretary 10 the Govi of West Bengai.

To:  Dr. Shibanj Goswarmi,
Project Ofticer, Health, SUT: . 1 5
| -
Sub: Procuremen; of medicines by toue o« -, Lycal Bedies (ULBs)
ander Honorar Health Worker Scliseic 11 Ny — KMA ULBs
—.———-—-—-—_— .___-—.‘ — e — ——_'-'__'_—-—,_.

Madam, 4

In this Depa;ime® QOrder o, HES '"HSDL13/67 &4, 18.061.20€} 2 sum of Rs. 256.90
lakhs was released in your iavewr towards the recurring <x; .ninfre as PeT your revised
budget for the year 200€-2007 v aier wcludes, inter-aliz 3usge: Esdmaie for Rs. 75.55
lakhs towards purchase of drugs. Fend has therefore, been reicased ior 2006-2007 treating
procurement of medicines as one ofthe items of TeCUITing exgenditure gs per vour budget.
The comununication made ir Para~2 ¢f our Order under refevemce tresting procurement of
medicines as a non-; SCUIMINE part of the budget should be deemed 1o have been modified
appropriately on the basis of the zbgve Jbservation.

2. As regads precareme:: of medicines for Sut Hea'th Post from out of the
allotment of Rs. A865 lakhs the same may be made in \iue of ow earlier No.
SPSRC/HSDIVHHW, %03 dt. 27.05.20064.

e — —J ——— Yours Lzithfully, -

Qyon
{ A-K. Das)

No. HFW/HSDL/39/06/147/1(2y07.

Dated: 17% May, 2007,
s s - i 2: t
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State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Sub. : Procurement of medicine by the Urban Local Bodies (ULBs)
under Honorary Health Worker Scheme in 11 Non-KMA ULBs.

Placed below is the copy of @munication of DHFW bearing no.
HFW/HSDI/13/07 dt. 18" January, 2007 In connection with release of fund towards
implementation of Honorary Health Worker Scheme in 11 Non-KMA ULBs upto
31.03.2007.

It may be seen in para 2 that the though the procurement of medicine is recurring in
nature, the item has been kept in the Non-recurring part of the budget.

In this connection it is to mention that it was decided by the Dept. of Municipal
Affairs that the procurement of medicine would be decentralized and the
responsibility would be vested upon the ULBs concerned. Accordingly, the ULBs
had already procured medicine as per the list approved by DI-IFW-‘{'I'EFough the
respective procurement committee set up for the purpose at ULB level comprising of
Project Director (ADM or SDO), Chairman of the ULB, ACMOH, Executive
Officer or in his absence an officer authorized on his behalf.

As the procurement of medicine is recurring in nature, the budget for this item has
been kept under the recurring head for an amount of Rs. 75.55 lakhs (Rupees 48.05
lakhs for Sub-Health Post and Rs. 27.50 lakhs for OPD), forwarded by the Dept. of
Municipal Affairs under memo no. 259-5/06 dt. 20.04.2006. Since no approval has
been received under the A/C head of “Procurement of Medicine”, the ULBs would
not be able to procure the required medicines. This wili cause interruption of
service implementation and will badly hamper the continuity of clinical services
including distribution of medicine to the Urban Poor at household and SHP level
under the scheme, resulting likely twidisinterest of the people to avail services of
project infrastructure.

As the clearance of the budget and fund for Rs. 256.90 lakhs has only been received
recently, Out Patient Department (OPD) could not be established in this FY. Hence,
budget provision kept for procurement of medicine for an amount of Rs. 27.50 lakhs
would not be required.

This was discussed in the meeting of Project Director (HSDI) and Special Secretary
to the Govt. of West Bengal and Director, SUDA held at Swasthya Bhawan on
15.02.2007. Pursuant to the above discussion, the notes have been prepared for
submission to the Project Director (HSDI) for - (a) keeping the procurement of
medicine under the recurring head of the budget, (b) approval for procurement of
medicine for SHP only as per the approved list of DHFW by the ULBs, (c) release
of fund for Rs. 48.05 lakhs for procurement of medicine for SHPs only to CCC,
SUDA for onward release to the ULBs concemed.

Submitted.

i1}



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
STRATEGIC PLANNING AND SECTOR REFORM CELL
SWASTHYA BHAVAN, 4™ FLOOR
GN-29, SECTOR-V, BIDHANNAGAR
KOLKATA - 700 091, INDIA

No. SPSRC/HSDI/HHW/903 - May 27, 2004

From: Rajeev Dube, IAS 7
Special Secretary ' .
& 4

Director, SPSRC o R TTIR
2B N g

o ]
\/D(r. Shibani Goswami

Project Officer

Health Wing

State Urban Development Agency
ILGUS BHAVAN

H-C Block, Sector-Iil
Bidhannagar

Kolkata — 700 091

Fax: 23593184

E-mail: shibani_g@indiatimes.com

Sub: Procurement of Fumiture, Equipment and Drugs under
DFID assisted Honorary Health Worker Scheme.

Ref: Your Letter No. SUDA-Health/DFID/04/65 dated:
dated April 23, 2004.

Madam,
This is to communicate our approval to the procurement proposed in your above
mentioned correspondence. You are requested to proceed accordingly.
!
With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Rajeev Dube)

Special Secretary
&

Director, SPSRC

A: Leneread SPSRC doc
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DRUGS :
I\Sit Product Strength Formulation Unit | Annual Quantity
1 | Combined Gastric Antacid Aluminium Hydroxide | 10 Tablet/ Strip 72000 Strips
& Magnesium (Aluminium Foil)
Hydroxide total salt
being not less than
2 | Ranitidine 150 mg Do 36000 Strips
3 | Dom peridone 10 mg / Tab Do 9000 Strips
4 | Bromhexine 8 mg / Tab Do 36000 Strips
Hydrochloride
5 _ | Chlorpheniramine maleate | 4 mg / Tab 18000 Strips
6 | Folifer ( large) Ferous Suphate 180 mg_ 72000 Strips
& Folic Acid 0.5 mg
/Tab
7 | Folifer (Small) Ferous Suphate 60 mg. 72000 Strips
& Folic Acid 0.1 mg
/Tab
8 | Albendazole 400mg /Tab 1 Tab / Strip 57000 Tabs
9 | Metronidazole 400mg /Tab 10 Tabs / Strip 72000 Strips
10 | ORS Citrate Each sachet of 28.5 gm | Sachet 85000 Sachets
containing Sodium
Chloride 12.3 %,
Dextrose 70.2 %, Pot.
Chloride 5.3 %, Sodium
Citrate 10.2 %.
11 | Dicyclomine 20 mg /Tab 10 Tabs / Strnip 9000 Strips
12 | Paracetamol 500 mg /Tab Do 72000 Strips
13 | Ibuprofen 400 mg / Tab Do 8000 Strips
14 | Co Trimoxazole ( Adult) | Sulphamethoxazole Do 36000 Strips
400mg & Trimethoprim
80mg /Tab
15 | Co Trimoxazole Sulphamethoxazole Do 36000 Strips
(Paediatric) 200mg & Trimethoprim
40mg /Tab
16 | Chloramphenicol Eye 1% w/w in aplicap. Aplicap 50000 aplicap
Aplicap Each aplicap to contain
250 mg of oint. )
17 | Absorbent Cotton 100 gm each 1 pkt of 100 gm. 5000 pkis.
. 18 | Absorbent Gauze Containing 10 pcs of 1 set of 10 pcs of | 8000 pkis.
Sterilised in pkts 10cm x 10cm separately gauze
m polypack
19 | Benzyl Benzoate lotion 25 %/ 100 ml 100 ml bottle 4000 bottles
20 | Povidone lodine oint. 5% 5 gm tube 43500 tubes
21 | Microspore 2" Width 1 reel 4000 reels

CADr. Goswami\DFID\Fumiture, Equipment, Drmg doc




GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
HEALTH SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE
SWASTHYA BHAVAN (4™ FLOOR) 'B' WING
GN-29, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA-700091

No.HFWIHSDY 1%, jo7 Dated, the 18t January, 2007

From : A.K.Das, IAS,
Project Director (HSDI) &
Special Secretary to the Gowt. of W.B.

To : Dr. Shibani Goswami,
Project Officer, Health, SUDA.

Sub : Release of fund in connection with in implementation Honorary Health Workers' schemie
up to 31.03.2007 in 11 non-KMA Municipalities

Ref : No0.259 - S/06 dt. 20.4.2006 and No. 1333/MA/C-10/38-55/2005 dt. 08.12.2006 of the Principal
Secretary, Municipal Deartment and No. 357 — JS(SB)/O6 dt. 26.12.2006 of he Joint Secretary,
M.A. Department & her letter No.SUDA-Health/DFID/04/730 dated 09.03.2006

Madam,

This is to inform you that a sum of Rs.256.90 lakh (Rupees two crore fifty six lakh and ninety
thousand) is hereby released in your favour towards the recurring expenditures as per the Revised
Budget for the year 2006 - 07 sent by the Municipal Affairs Department vide the letters under reference
for implementing the Honorary Health Workers’ Scheme in 11 non-KMA Municipalities up to 31st March,

2007, v

2. Regarding the non-recurring part of he Budget, being Rs. 343.05 lakh, you are requsted to
submit details of plans and estimates for conslruction/ repair - renovation of the Sub-Centres including
fheir outstanding portions, and the details of fumiture / medicines you propose to purchase during the
financial year 2006-07, for taking  further action from this Department. Regarding the procurement of
medicines it is suggested that the medicines should be purchased at the approved rates of the Central

Medical Stores, Kolkata.

3. It may be noted that the funds so released should be strictly spent for the purposes as mentioned
in the Revised Budget as sent by the Municipal Affaires Deptt, (including the enhancements of
Honorarium approved by the M.A.Deptt). Re-appropriation of fund from one item/sub-item to another may
only be done after having prior concumrence to that effect from the undersigned. Al expenditures should
be made following the usual financial formalities. o




e

4 An item-wise Statement of Expendilure (SoE) and Utilization Certificale (UC) in respect of the
amounts so released, may kindly be sent to the undersigned by 30 April, 2007 at the latest,
B You are requested to kindly send your authorized representative to collect the cheque from the

HSDI Praject Office at Swasthya Bhawan, immediately.

Yours faithfully,

Q.

Special Secletary

No. HFW/HSDI/ 1> /o7 Dated, the 18t January, 2007

Copy forwarded for information and hecegsary action to the -

1. Principal Secretary, MunicipalAffairs Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata -700001
Joint Secretary, Municipal Affairs Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata -700001
Commissioner, Family Welfare, and Spl. Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department
Executive Director, West Bengal State Health & Family Welfare Samitj

-

PN AW

(1\\,\Jl -

Special SecréEFy
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Regd. Office : 66/1A, Baithak Khana Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700 009

REGISTERED
| Date: January 16, 2007

To,

The Chairman,

Medinipur Municipality,

P.O. Medinipur,

Dist. West Medinipur-721101

Sub: Expression of interest.
Sir,

We would like to introduce ourselves as one of the fastest growing Pharmaceutical Manufacturing unit
located at Kolkata. Our group is operating in the industry since last thirty years on various disciplines such
as Manufacturing, Marketing, Distribution, Marketing of imported diagnostic kits as also taking care of
Healthcare Division. We are also pleased to intimate you that our organization is one of the prime suppliers
to various Government Institutions including Railways.

Kindly be noted that we are holding valid certificate of GMP as per revised schedule “M” / ISO 9001 -

2000, issued by the competent authority. We are the registered SSI unit of Govt. of West Bengal, No. 21

17 14750 PMT SSI dated 12.05.1992, having sufficient production capacity to meet the requirement.

Further to inform you that we are regularly supplying Drug Formulations to Central Medical Store, Govt. of

West Bengal on rate contract basis. Our list of approved item for the period 2005-07 is enclosed for your

ready references FIRM No. 196. We are in a passion to supply such items to your institution at the
contracted rate.

We, therefore, put forward our application to place your valued order for the items as stated above.

Thanking you,
Sincerely yours,
For LA-CHEMICO PVT. LTD.

-~

| A. K. Sarkar
GENERAL MANAGER
Institutional Sales

‘ Enci. as above

@to the Project Officer Health, Suda, Sait Lake, Kolkata
Copy to the Medical and Heaith Officer

GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ Certified Company. ® AniSO 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company
FACTORY : TAKIROAD, P.0O. KADAMBAGACHI, P.S. BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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Regd. Office : 66/1A, Baithak Khana Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700 009 "=

REGISTERED
Date: January 16, 2007

To,

The Chairman,
Krishnanagar Municipality,
P.0. Krishnanagar,

Dist. Nadia,Pin-741101

Sub: Expression of interest.
Sir,

We would like to introduce ourselves as one of the fastest growing Pharmaceutical Manufacturing unit
located at Kolkata. Our group is operating in the industry since last thirty years on various disciplines such
as Manufacturing, Marketing, Distribution, Marketing of imported diagnostic kits as also taking care of
Healthcare Division. We are also pleased to intimate you that our organization is one of the prime suppliers
to various Government Institutions including Raiiways.

Kindly be noted that we are holding valid certificate of GMP as per revised schedule “M” / ISO 9001 -
2000, issued by the competent authority. We are the registered SSI unit of Govt. of West Bengal, No. 21
17 14750 PMT SSI dated 12.05.1992, having sufficient production capacity to meet the requirement.
Further to inform you that we are regularly supplying Drug Formulations to Central Medical Store, Gowvt. of
West Bengal on rate contract basis. Our list of approved item for the period 2005-07 is enclosed for your
ready references FIRM No. 196. We are in a passion to supply such items to your institution at the
contracted rate.

We, therefore, put forward our application to place your valued order for the items as stated above.

Thanking you,
Sincerely yours,
For LA-CHEMICO PVT. LTD.

A=

A. K. Sarkar
GENERAL MANAGER
Institutional Sales

Encl. igﬂbove

Copy to the Project Officer Health, Suda, Salt Lake, Koikata
Copy to the Medical and Health Officer

GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ Certified Company. ® An S0 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company

FACTORY : TAKIRQAD, P.O. KADAMBAGACHI, P.S. BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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Regd. Office : 66/1A, Baithak Khana Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700 009

REGISTERED
Date: January 16, 2007

To,

The Chairman,

Kalna Municipality,
P.O. Kalna,

Dist. Burdwan-713130

Sub: Expression of interest.
Sir,

We would like to introduce ourselves as one of the fastest growing Pharmaceutical Manufacturing unit
located at Kolkata. Our group is operating in the industry since last thirty years on various disciplines such
as Manufacturing, Marketing, Distribution, Marketing of imported diagnostic kits as also taking care of
Healthcare Division. We are also pleased to intimate you that our organization is one of the prime suppliers
to various Government Institutions including Railways.

Kindly be noted that we are holding valid certificate of GMP as per revised schedule “M" / ISO 9001 -
2000, issued by the competent authority. We are the registered SSI unit of Govt. of West Bengal, No. 21
17 14750 PMT SSi dated 12.05.1992, having sufficient production capacity to meet the requirement.
Further to inform you that we are regulary supplying Drug Formulations to Central Medical Store, Gowvt. of
West Bengal on rate contract basis. Our list of approved item for the period 2005-07 is enclosed for your
ready references FIRM No. 196. We are in a passion to supply such items to your institution at the
contracted rate.

We, therefore, put forward our application to place your valued order for the items as stated above.

Thanking you,
Sincerely yours,
MA-CHEMICO PVT.LTD.

‘f:__,_,--'-"":--.._

L A K. Sarkar
'‘GENERAL MANAGER
Institutional Sales

Encl. as above

Copy to the Project Officer Health, Suda, Salt Lake, Kolkata
Copy to the Medical and Health Officer

GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ Certified Company. ® AniS0 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company
FACTORY : TAKIROAD, P.O. KADAMBAGACHI, P.S. BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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Regd. Office : 66/1A, Baithak Khana Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700 009

REGISTERED
Date: January 16, 2007

To,

The Chairman,
Bishnupur Municipality,
P.O. Bishnupur

Dist. Bankura-722122

Sub: Expression of interest.
Sir,

We would like to introduce ourselves as one of the fastest growing Pharmaceutical Manufacturing unit
located at Kolkata. Our group is operating in the industry since last thirty years on various disciplines such
as Manufacturing, Marketing, Distribution, Marketing of imported diagnostic kits as also taking care of
Healthcare Division. We are also pleased to intimate you that our organization is one of the prime suppliers
to various Government Institutions including Railways.

Kindly be noted that we are holding valid certificate of GMP as per revised schedule “M” / ISO 9001 -
2000, issued by the competent authority. We are the registered SSI unit of Govt. of West Bengal, No. 21
17 14750 PMT SSI dated 12.05.1992, having sufficient production capacity to meet the requirement.
Further to inform you that we are regularly supplying Drug Formulations to Central Medical Store, Govt. of
West Bengal on rate contract basis. Our list of approved item for the period 2005-07 is enclosed for your
ready references FIRM No. 196. We are in a passion to supply such items to your institution at the
contracted rate.

We, therefore, put forward our application to place your valued order for the items as stated above.
Thanking you,

Sincerely yours,
For LA-<CHEMICO PVT. LTD.

GENERAL MANAGER
Institutional Sales

Encl. as above

@y to the Project Officer Health, Suda, Satt Lake, Kolkata
Copy to the Medical and Health Officer

GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ Certified Company. ® AnISO 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company
FACTORY : TAKIROAD, P.O. KADAMBAGACHL, P.S. BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N} - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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Regd. Office : 66/1A, Baithak Khana Road, 1st Fioor, Kolkata-700 009

REGISTERED
Date: January 16, 2007

To,

The Chairman,

Bankura Municipality,
P.O.+Dist.: Bankura pin-722101

Sub: Expression of interest.
Sir,

We would like to introduce ourselves as one of the fastest growing Pharmaceutical Manufacturing unit
located at Kolkata. Our group is operating in the industry since last thirty years on various disciplines such
as Manufacturing, Marketing, Distribution, Marketing of imported diagnostic kits as also taking care of
Healthcare Division. We are also pleased to intimate you that our organization is one of the prime suppliers
to various Government Institutions including Railways.

Kindly be noted that we are holding valid certificate of GMP as per revised schedule “M” / ISO 9001 -
2000, issued by the competent authority. We are the registered SSi unit of Govt. of West Bengal, No. 21
17 14750 PMT SSI dated 12.05.1992, having sufficient production capacity to meet the requirement.
Further to inform you that we are regularny supplying Drug Formuiations to Central Medical Store, Govt. of
West Bengal on rate contract basis. Our list of approved item for the period 2005-07 is enclosed for your
ready references FIRM No. 196. We are in a passion to supply such items to your institution at the
contracted rate.

We, therefore, put forward our application to place your valued order for the items as stated above.

Thanking you,
Sincerely yours,
For LA-CHEMICO PVT. LTD.

A.K. Sarkar
GENERAL MANAGER
Institutional Sales

Encl. as above

\C(pyto the Project Officer Health, Suda, Salt Lake, Kolkata
Copy to the Medical and Health Officer

GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ Certified Company. ® An{S0 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company
FACTORY : TAKIROAD, P.O. KADAMBAGACHI, P.S. BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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REGISTERED
Date: January 16, 2007

To,

The Chairman,

Bolpur Municipality,
P.O. Bolpur,

Dist.: Birbhum-731123

Sub: Expression of interest.
Sir,

We would like to introduce ourselves as one of the fastest growing Pharmaceutical Manufacturing unit
located at Koikata. Our group is operating in the industry since last thirty years on various disciplines such
as Manufacturing, Marketing, Distribution, Marketing of imported diagnostic kits as also taking care of
Healthcare Division. We are also pleased to intimate you that our organization is one of the prime suppliers
to various Government Institutions including Raiiways.

Kindly be noted that we are holding valid certificate of GMP as per revised schedule “M” / ISO 9001 -
2000, issued by the competent authority. We are the registered SSI unit of Govt. of West Bengal, No. 21
17 14750 PMT SSI dated 12.05.1992, having sufficient production capacity to meet the requirement.
Further to inform you that we are regulary supplying Drug Formulations to Central Medical Store, Govt. of
West Bengal on rate contract basis. Our list of approved item for the period 2005-07 is enclosed for your
ready references FIRM No. 196. We are in a passion to supply such items to your institution at the
contracted rate.

We, therefore, put forward our application to place your valued order for the items as stated above.

Thanking you,
Sincerely yours,
For LA-CHEMICO PVT. LTD.

Aty

A. K’ Sarkar
GENERAL MANAGER
Institutional Sales

Encl. as above

opy to the Project Officer Health, Suda, Salt L ake, Kolkata
Copy to the Medical and Health Officer

GMP Revised Schedule ‘M’ Certified Company. ® An IS0 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company
FACTORY : TAKIROAD, P.O. KADAMBAGACH!, P.S. BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N) - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782




Phone : (033) 2350-7515 / 1337
Fax :2351-0374 S

7% 1A CHEMICO DRIVATE LIMITED |

/f-\
&\

% 3 MGMT. SYS
LT RVA C125
T Regd. Office : 66/1A, Baithak Khana Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700 009 - 2REo=
The Date:
Sub: Price List of C.M.S. for the Tender Period 2005-2007 (Firm No.196)
Dear Sir,

We would like to draw your kind attention that the following prices have been approved by the T.S.C. of Central
Medical Stores, Govt. of West Bengal, Directorate of Health Service for the above mentioned period. We have
ready stock of the following products which we can supply within 7 (Seven) days after receiving of your valued

order.

Cat No. Product Name Rate Unit VAT (4%)
11.02¢a)/P-1 Sulphamethoxazole 800mg + 7.90 | Strip of 10’s YES
Trimethoprim 160mg tab.
[ 11.02(d)y/P-1 Sulphamethoxazole 400mg + 4.20 | Strip of 10’s YES
Trimethoprim 80mg combined tab.
11.05(a)/P-1(a) | Ciprofloxacin HCL 500mg tab. 11.60 | Strip of 10’s YES
11.12/P-1(a) Norfloxacin 400mg tab. 7.65 | Strip of 10’s YES
11.16(a)/S Ofloxacin 100mg tab. 6.97 | Strip of 10’s YES
2.04/P-1(a) Ibuprofen 200mg tab. 1.70 | Strip of 10’s YES
24.04/S Famotidine 20mg tab. 1.40 | Strip of 10°s YES
6.01(a)/P-1 Metronidazole 400mg tab. 3.30 | Strip of 10’s YES
18.23/8 Ramipril 1.25mg cap. 4.08 | Strip of 10’s YES
| 38.01/P-1 Oral Rehydration Salt I.P. 1.81 | Per Packet (27.9gm) YES
11.02( ¢ )/P-1 Sulphamethoxazole 200mg + 4,95 | Per 1 Phial (50ml) YES
Trimethoprim 40mg susp.5ml LP.
24.01(a)/P-1 Combined Gastric Antacid tab. 43,75 | Jar of 500°s YES
24.01(b)/P-1(a) | Combined Gastric Antacid suspension 34,90 | Per 1 Phial (500ml) YES
500mg/Sml
3.02/P-1(a) Promethazine elixir Smg/5ml 7.00 | Per 1 Phial (100ml) YES
6.01(b)/P-1 Metronidazole suspension 100mg/5ml 5.90 | Per | Phial (60ml) YES
2.02(b)/P-1 Paracetamol 500mg. tab. 1.40 | Strip of 10’s YES
2.02(a)/P-1 Paracetamol Suspension 4.38 | Per 1 Phial (50ml) YES
3.05/P-1(a) Cetrizine 10mg tab. 1.20 | Strip of 10°s YES
36.03/S Lithium Carbonate 300mg. tab. 5.25 | Strip of 10’s YES
Thanking you and anxiously awaiting your favourable response.
Yours faithfully,
For LA-CHEMICO PRIVATE LIMITED m \
- e
[! -4"!/ Y
WL\ g
GMP Revised Schedute ‘M’ Certified Company. An I1SO 9001 : 2000 Certified Pharmaceutical Company

FACTORY : TAKI ROAD, KADAMBAGACHI, BARASAT, DIST, 24-PARGANAS (N} - 743221 W.B. PHONES : 033-2552-4980/2562-3782
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
HEALTH SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE
SWASTHYA BHAVAN (47 FLOOR) ‘B’ WING
GN-29, SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE
KOLKATA-700091

No.HFW/HSDI/ 1%, jo7 Dated, the 18t January, 2007
From : AK.Das, IAS,

~
Project Director (HSDI) & QQQ\
Special Secretary to the Govt. of W.B, \/
\
: N,\\

To . Dr. Shibani Goswami,
Project Officer, Heaith, SUDA.

Sub : Release of fund in connection with-in implementation Honorary Health Workers' scheme
up to 31.03.2007 in 11 non-KMA Municipalities

Ref : No.259 - S/06 dt. 20.4.2006 and No. 1333/MA/C-10/3S-55/2005 dt. 08.12.2006 of the Principal
Secretary, Municipal Deariment and No. 357 — JS(SB)/06 dt. 26.12.2006 of he Joint Secretary,
M.A. Department & her letter No.SUDA-Health/DFID/04/730 dated 09.03.2006

-

Madam,

This is to inform you that a sum of Rs.256.90 lakh {Rupees two crore fifty six lakh and ninety
thousand) is hereby released in your favour towards the recurring expenditures as per the Revised
Budget for the year 2006 - 07 sent by the Municipal Affairs Department vide the letters under reference
for implementing the Honorary Health Workers' Scheme in 11 non-KMA Municipalities up to 315t March,
2007. ¥ .

2. Regarding the non-recurring part of he Budget, being Rs. 343.05 lakh, you are requsted to
submit details of plans and estimates for construction/ repair — renovation of the Sub-Centres including
their outstanding portions, and the details of furniture / medicines you propose fo purchasé during the
financial year 2006-07, for taking  further action from this Department. Regarding the procurement of

medicines it is suggested that the medicines should be purchased at the approved rates of the Central
Medical Stores, Kolkata.

. § It may be noted that the funds so released should be strictly spent for the purposes as mentioned
in the Revised Budget as sent by the Municipal Affaires Deptt. (including the enhancements of
Honorarium approved by the M.A.Deptt). Re-appropriation of fund from one item/sub-item fo another may

only be done after having prior concurrence to that effect from the undersigned. All expenditures shéuld
be made following the usual financial formalities. '

P




4, An item-wise Statement of Expendilure (SoE) and Utilization Cerlificate (UC) in respect of the
amounts so released, may kindly be sent o the undersigned by 30 April, 2007 at the latest,
B, You are requested to kindly send your authorized representative to collect the cheque from the

HSDI Project Office at Swasthya Bhawan, immediately.

Yours faithfully,

Q.

Special Sectetary

No. HFWIHSDI/ 1 107 . Dated, the 18t January, 2007

Copy forwarded for Information and necegsary aclion to the :
1. Principal Secretary, MunicipalAffairs Department, Writers' Buildings, Koikata -700001
. Joint Secretary, Municipal Affairs Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata -700001
. Commissioner, Family Welfare, and Spl. Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department

(x\v\JL-_-- .

v Special Secrelary(
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REPORT ON VISIT TO TAMLUK SADAR HOSPITAL ON 24.01.07

LIST OF MEMBERS - Copy enclosed along with this letter

MINUTES OF THE MEETING

1. A copy of ‘FORM C’ to be kindly forwarded each month from the Municipalities to
Dy. CMOH III in addition to CMOH for quicker action .

2. To encourage the HHWSs to help the Government in providing services to the
concerned Ward’s APL population in addition to the BPL population .
They may be paid an extra remuneration for this service from the Government’s side
along with UNICEF who are currently running projects at Medinipur.

3. Names of the trainer’s regarding HHW training at the Municipality level have already
been forwarded by the Government. Municipalities may be contacted regarding
forwarding of the said list to SUDA.

Dr. Gargi De
Medical Specialist
SUDA
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REPORT ON VISIT TO TAMLUK SADAR HOSPITAL ON 24.01.07

LIST OF MEMBERS - Copy enclosed along with this letter

MINUTES OF THE MEETING

L. A copy of ‘FORM C’ to be kindly forwarded each month from the Municipalities to
Dy. CMOH III in addition to CMOH for quicker action .

2. To encourage the HHWs to help the Government in providing services to the
concerned Ward’s APL population in addition to the BPL population .
They may be paid an extra remuneration for this service from the Government's side
along with UNICEF who are currently running projects at Medinipur.

3. Names of the trainer’s regarding HHW training at the Municipality level have already

been forwarded by the Government. Municipalities may be contacted regarding
forwarding of the said list to SUDA. *

Dr. Gargi De
Medical Specialist
SUDA
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State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Sub. : Urban Development in the area
under Barrackpore Cantonment Board

Placed below is the copy of communication of the Jt. Secretary, Dept. of Municipal
Affairs bearing no. 137/MA/C-10/35-68/06 dt. 20.12.2006 addressed to the Director,
SUDA, with an endorsement to the undersigned along with copy of communication
with Dr. KB. Ghosh, MLA bearing no. D.0./003/2006 dt. 21% August, 2006
addressed to the Hon’ble MIC, Dept. of UD & MA, which speaks for itself

It is spelled out that the Barrackpore Cantonment area is a separate geographical
. area controlled by Defence, hence the provision of health care should be provided by
Defence Authority. It is not clear why the civilians residing in the said Cantonment

area are not receiving any such health services from the different health facilities of
Defence Authority located in that area.

To sort out this issue it is suggested that a joint meeting may be convened with the
Chairman of both the Barrackpore & North Barrackpore Municipality, Chief
Executive Officer of the Cantonment Board, CEO or Secretary of KMDA, Director,
SUDA, Dr. K.D. Ghosh, MLA and the Jt. Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs.

| N i Submitted.
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Government of West Bengal
Municipal Affairs Department
Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001

No.! 27/ IMA/C-10/38-68/06 Date :20.12.2006

From : Shri S. K. Bhowmick
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

To :1)TheC.EO.,,
KMDA.

\/2) The Director,

SUDA. 2 DEC 200¢

Sub ¢ Urban Development in the area under Barrackpore Cantonment Board.

~
Sir/Madam,

I am directed to enclose a copy of the letter written by Dr. K. D. Ghosh, MLA
addressed to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, M.A. & U.D. Department, Government
of West Bengal, for your comments as regards whether any Poverty Alleviation
Schemes/Primary Health Care Service can be taken up through KMDA/SUDA.

An earlyreply is solicited.

Yours faithfully,
ig Qy- 1806

(Joint Secretary)

s ‘Qﬂ y -
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- DR K.D. Ghosh 5w 'L"-\"\-U(j
£ ,S; Member legislative Assembly W

@ West Bengal. g 225
: &@ ‘
No. D.0/ 003/2006 Spfoot 9} @&;ﬁ% dated : 21* August 2006
aG ¢ ?o‘-'“
Fi > o
'&, / |':' .il"" 06 , 4-- v:_oi\qa\),p’
To 3 C/P ?7 it . yr 4_-;!"-: z"s;\so“gﬂx‘;, o
AP - o
The Hon’ble Minister - in —Charge e ;;.,«;12\%" i ]
Department of Urban Development & Municipal A ffairs. ¢°°g=;‘\_d- s
Government of West Bengal. i q-
Wiiters' Building, Kolkata 700 001 g g
|

Sir,
Re : Urban Development in the area under Barrackpur Cantonment Board.

With due honour the undersigned would like to place before your goodself the following facts for
your perusal :-

1. That*within the geographicai domain of the Noapara Assembly Constituency, from which the
undersigned was elected, a vast area is under the Barrackpur Cantonment Board, which is the
oldest cantonment in our country, excluding the areas under (i) Rarrackpur Municipality (ii)
N 4 'y ‘{y North Barrackpore Municipality and (1ii) a small number of Defence Estates.

_ P ﬁ /‘0}2' That the total population (as per 2001 Census) in the Barrackpur Cantonment Board Area is
DAY ,VC/ 22014 (out of which male 12215 and female 9799 ) the lion’s share of population is poverty-

' 7 stricken.
Lile ok

3. That unlike the two adjacent municipalities where there is elected Board of Councillors as

[l i

/’ T :,Lr") . peoples representatives to run the municipal affairs there is no elected board of peoples’
i V- representatives except only one nominated member & the cantonment Board is practically run
t N by the C.E.Q. i.c., Chief Executive Officer of the Cantonment Board,

it

(‘}_4'-‘ (f 4{) gThat launching of various Govt. programme ( Central as well as State) like Heaith, Education,
Poverty Alleviation e.g. UHIP (Urban Health Improvement Project) KUSP ( Kolkata Urban

SRy Services for the poor) ICDS Janani Surakha Yoyana Scheme, Urban Health Mission, Rogi
4 » (_\,; e -~ ,_ Kalyan Samity SISRY, PMRY, formation of Self-Help Groups, Self-Employment Schemes,
2 = (et -3 Sarbasikha Abhijan etc. are yet to be initiated in this particuldr area.

(?"A,? . f P74y a 3 " .
{s* ,[1. ﬁéo That moreover different social assistance schemes/ projects of Central & State Gowvt. .8,
Vi zt

I Granting of (i) G.R. (ii) Old age Pension (iii) Widow Pension have not yet been done to a single
/A resident of this area.
FfEM ealt ‘
(i . ﬁ'! » 13 L =
b 0. That the only reason of such non- implementation of the Govt. Schemes/ Projects may be due to
the fact this cantonment Board Area has not yet been categorised as an area eligible to enjoy
W status at per with municipalities though the residents in this area are mostly civilians carrying

F' on their civilian lifestyle just like the residents of adjacent two municipalities.
Q) |
- & The other reason of course, may be that with a view to implementing all the above stated Govt.
ﬁﬂ]ﬂ [ Programmes/ Schemes such representation demanding at per municipal status was never raised

earlier before,

contd.....p/2
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DR. K.D. Ghosh g .

Member Legislative Assembly
West Bengal.

That the inevitable result of the prevailing situation under the Cantonment Board area is the
deplorable condition of poverty omnipresent in this area for which it is emergent to initiate
appropriate steps without further loss of time so that the process of declaration of at par municipal
status is completed as early as possible for this Cantonment Board Area necessary to be eligible for
implementation of all the above stated Govt, Programimes as well as schemes cnjoying same status
at par with municipalities enabling all concerned appropriate authorities entrusted to launcimsuch
programmes/schemes finding no administrative/ procedural hindrance in there way for successful
implementation of the programmes / schemes,

it should be relevant here to mention that this matter has already been reported in short to the
Hon'ble Chief Minister, West Bengal vide letter dt. 17.07.06 of the undersigned. A xerox copy of
the above letter is annexed here to for your ready reference.,

Finally the undersigned would humbly request your goodseif as carly as possible to do the needful
in this regard to redress the genuine grievances of the residents of this locality being scapegoat of
such age old deprivation from development.,

Thanking you,

Yours faithiully,

LN N A
(Dr. K. D, Ghosh})

wi-

"SARADA SEVA SADAN"1 14 3arasat Road, Barrackpore. Pin - 700122,
Phone:- 2592-9198 E-muil : ghosh. kd@gmail.com
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To,

The Director, SUDA
Ilgus Bhavan,
Kolkata ( Through Proper Channel)
~
{- [
. A
[ Sub: Leave Application | & F o
&
Respected Madam,

, This 1s to inform you that L * Dr. Gargi De’ will be
unable to attend duty on 18.12.06 & 19.12.06 due to personal reasons.
I may kindly be granted Casual Leave.

Thanking you in anticipation
Yours Sincerely,
Ao
o
[ Dr. Gargi De ]

Date: 15.12.06 -



To,
The Director, SUDA

[lgus Bhavan,
Kolkata ( Through Proper Channel )
I:I ® !
Sub: Leave Applicati S
[ Sub: Leave Application ] <t .{ﬁ/&
\%'
Respected Madam,

This is to inform you that L,* Dr. Gargi De’ was
unable to attend duty on 1.12.06 , 5.12.06 & 14.12.06 due to
unavatilability of vehicles on account of strike called in the city.
| may kindly be granted Casual Leaves.

Thanking you in anticipation

T

Yours Sincerely,
D
e
[ Dr. Gargi De |
Date: 15.12.06



To,

The Director, SUDA
[igus Bhavan,
Kolkata ( Through Proper Channel ) S
v {"“.,,,_
g{'ﬁ’ Y\{‘?’? \ .
[ Sub: Leave Application | s
Respected Madam,

This 1s to inform you that I, Dr. Gargi De’ was
unable to attend duty on 27.11.06 due to personal reasons.
I may kindly be granted Casual Leave.
Thanking you in anticipation

Yours Sincerely,
& - DL

be—"

[ Dr. Gargi De |
Date: 15.12.06
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p o o0 o cOX LB

S. & S. INFOTECH % &

29/11/D, NASKARPARA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 041 L
Phone : 98301 32938 / 2402-1056 £-mail ; sanjitkar@vsni.net

To
Project Officer,
Health Wing, SUDA, Bill No. : 029/2006
Ilgus Bhawan,
Salt Lake. Date : 23-05-2006

Your Reference:

I
DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICE " Quantity RATE AMOUNT

Service Charges for Compaq Presario Laptop
{Model 1700A ) fault detection 1 No 500.00 500.00

Note: We have checked the above Laptop
And found Mother board of the
Laptop is nat warking. This modet
is now discontinued model hence
the spares are not available in Kolkata
So, it is nof possible to repair.

Rupees Five hundred Only. TOTAL 500.00
For S. & S. INFOTECH
by @vmkw

Proprietor
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4%y A9 TaEe A
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“Ywem wa”, G25-7 F9, (IGHI-0, Rumasa, TSN 00 0d), AT
~ILGUS BHAVAN". H-C Block, Sector-1l, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091, West Bengal

'y
wfis w2 SUDA-69/2005/ 338 (D oifae . 02.06,2006. .

From : C. Sircar,
Director, SUDA.
To : 1. Dr. Shibani Goswami,
Project Officer, SUDA. \\{f:?hn,
2. Dr. N. G. Gangopadhyay,
Adviser (Health), SUDA.

SUB. : Interview for engagement of Medical Specialists at
SUDA.

Sir,
An interview for engagement of Medical Specialists for SUDA will be held in this

office on Saturday, the 17™ June, 2006, at 2.00 P.M. You have been nominated as one of
the members of the Selection Board for the said interview.

I would request you kindly to remain present in the Interview Board as a member

on the aforesaid date at 2.00 P.M.
Yours faithfully,
W\
b

DIRECTOR

VASIT § 0ab L809/LB/eAb, TN I vev ¢roo
Tel - 358 6403/6421/5767, Fax : 358 5800, E.Mail : dirsuda@cal 3.vsnl.net.in
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK. SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR. CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
Ref No- - S DA-Health/DFID/04/740(22) o\~ Date ....-28,63:2006

From : Dr. Shibani Goswami
Project Officer
Heaith Wing, SUDA

To : The Mayor / Chairman
Alipurduar / Balurghat / Burdwan / Darjeeling / Durgapur / English Bazar /
Jalpaiguri / Kharagpur / Raiganj / Siliguri / Asansol / Cooch Behar / Jangipur /
Berhampur / Suri / Bolpur / Krishnagar / Kalna / Purulia / Bankura / Bishnupur /
Medinipur Municipal Corporation / Municipality

Sub : Operational & financial guideline for April, 2006 National
Immunisation Day (Pulse Polio NID Round) across the State.
Sir / Madam,
Enclosed, kindly find herewith operational & financial guideline as mentioned above issued by
the Directorate of Health Services (F.W.Br)  Govt. of West Bengal bearing memo no.
H/SFWB/912(19)/1(102) dt. 8" March, 2006 for favour of your information and taking necessary

action.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
Enclo. : As stated. GR\p T
Project Officer
SUDA-Health/DFID/04/740(22)/1(22) 28.03.2006
CC}
Health Officer / Asstt. Health Officer,
.......................... Municipal Corporation / Municipality. N
¢ DX,
I"rﬁ“ﬁft Officer
SUDA-Health/DFID/04/740(22)/2(2) 28.03.2006
CC
1. Secretary, Municipal Affairs Dept. S
2. Director, SUDA S
Project-Officer

C.0r Goswami:DFITADFID - ULBS.dos

-Tel/Fax No.: 359-3_ 11_34
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Fef No. .SyDA-Health/DFID/04/739(11) Date .......28.03.2006

From : Dr. Shibani Goswami
Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA

To : The Chairman

......................... Municipality

. Sub : Discussion session on the status of service activities and work plan
during FY 2006-07 in connection with DFID assisted Honorary Health
Worker Scheme.

Ref. : This office earlier communication bearing memo no. SUDA-
Health/DFID/04/735(11) dt. 24.03.2006.

Sir / Madam,

The above mentioned discussion session is re-scheduled at Health Wing, SUDA on 19™ April,
2006 during 11 AM. to 5 P.M. instead of 10" April, 2006.

Health Officer / Asstt. Health Officer, Community Development Officer and Public Health
Nurse may be instructed accordingly to make it convient to attend the said discussion session.

A line of confirmation about their participation along with requirement of accommodation at
ILGUS Hostel, if any, is to be forwarded to the undersigned by 13" April, 2006.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
Sd|—
Project Officer
SUDA-Health/DFID/04/739(11)/1(11) 28.03.2006
CC
The Project Director, HHW Scheme - DFID, ..................... Municipality - for kind
information and necessary action. | ovem
Project Officer

CADr. Goswam\DFIDADFLD - ULBS.doc

.Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184




e @@@@ HEALTH WING

SUDA-Health/DFID/04/739(11)/2(1) 28.03.2006
Copy forwarded for kind information to :

Shri H.K. Dwivedi, IAS, Project Director & e.o. Special Secretary, Dept. of Health & FW, Govt.
of West Bengal.

[

|
Projeét Officer

SUDA-Health/DFID/04/739(11)/3(1) 28.03.2006
CC:

Director, SUDA — with the request to direct her office for availability of Conference Hall, SUDA
on 19.04.2006 and necessary accommodation at ILGUS Hostel (actual no. of rooms required will
be intimated later on).

Proj lct Officer

CADr. Goswami\DFIDADFID - ULBS.doc



® STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
“ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091

West Bengal
Ref No. ..SUDA-Health/DFID/04/739(11) Date .......28.03.2006
From : Dr. Shibani Goswami C\ L
Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA
To : The Chairman
.. Municipality

~ Sub : Discussion session on the status of service activities and work plan
during FY 2006-07 in connection with DFID assisted Honorary Health
Worker Scheme.

Ref. : This office earlier communication bearing memo no. SUDA-
Health/DFID/04/735(11) dt. 24.03.2006.

Sir / Madam,

The above mentioned discussion session is re-scheduled at Health Wing, SUDA on 19™ April,
2006 during 11 AM. to 5 P.M. instead of 10" April, 2006.

Health Officer / Asstt. Health Officer, Community Development Officer and Public Health
Nurse may be instructed accordingly to make it convient to attend the said discussion session.

A line of confirmation about their participation along with requirement of accommodation at
ILGUS Hostel, if any, is to be forwarded to the undersigned by 13™ April, 2006

Th’,nking you.
Yours faithfully,
=y AT
I{aéct Officer
SUDA-Health/DFID/04/739(11)/1(11) 28.03.2006
CC
The Project Director, HHW Scheme - DFID, ..................... Municipality - for kind

information and necessary action. , '
e A "

S #

Project Officer

C Dy Goswand\DFIDADFED - ULBS doc

.Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184




SUDA HEALTH WING

SUDA-Health/DFID/04/739(11)/2(1) 28.03.2006
Copy forwarded for kind information to :

Shri H.K. Dwivedi, IAS, Project Director & e.o. Special Secretary, Dept. of Health & FW, Govt.

of West Bengal,

;'.\ Yo y

7

Pro}e’ct Officer
SUDA-Health/DFID/04/739(11)/3(1) 28.03.2006
CC:

Director, SUDA — with the request to direct her office for availability of Conference Hall, SUDA
on 19.04.2006 and necessary accommodation at ILGUS Hostel (actual no. of rooms required will
be intimated later on).

’

Plg i tOfﬁcerP

-«

CADr. Goswarm\DFIDADFID - ULBS doe
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK. SECTOR-Ill, BIDHANNAGAR. CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
Ref No. ..SLIDA-Health/D¥F1D/04/735(11) Date .......24.03.2006
From : Dr. Shibani Goswami (4] \f/

Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA

To : The Chairman

cevvinenns Municipality

Sub : Discussion session on the status of service activities and work plan
during FY 2006-07 in connection with DFID assisted Honorary Health
Worker Scheme,

Sir / Madam,

A discussion session on the status ot; service activities and work plan during FY 2006-07 in
connection with DFID assisted Honorary Health Worker Scheme is scheduled at Health Wing, SUDA
on 10" April, 2006 during 11 AM to 5 P.M.

Health Officer / Asstt. Health Officer, Community Development Officer and Public Health
Nurse may be instructed to make it convient to attend the said discussion session. The official
concerned is to bring a report on the status of service activities as per the format enclosed herewith to
facilitate the stock taking of service activities.

A line of confirmation about their participation along with requirement of accommodation at
ILGUS Mostel, if any, is to be forwarded to the undersigned by 6% April, 2006.

anking you.
Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated. V
Project Officer

SUDA-Health/DFID/04/735(11)/1(11) 24.03.2006
o
The Project Director, HHW Scheme - DFID, ..................... Municipality - for Kkind
information and necessary action. '
ry e
Project Officer

C Dr Goswami'DF1DADFID - ULBS.doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184
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- wSUDA HEALTH WING

SUDA-Health/DFID/04/735(11)/2(1) 24.03.2006
Copy forwarded for kind information to :

Shri H.K. Dwivedi, IAS, Project Director & e.o. Special Secretary, Dept. of Health & FW, Govt.
of West Bengal.

%

Project Officer

SUDA-Health/DFID/04/735(11)/3(1) 24.03.2006
€L ;

Director, SUDA - with the request to direct her office for availability of Conference Hall, SUDA
on 10.04.2006 and necessary accommodation at ILGUS Hostel (actual no. of rooms required will

CADr. Goswanm\DFIDADFID - ULBS.doc




Enclo. :

A) Status on availability of manpower at (i) MMC (ii) HP (iii) SHP (iv) Block Level.
B) Filled in HMIS format for the month of March, 2006.
() Status on refurbication of Health Post & Sub-Health Post.
SL HP/SHP No. with Gross Works Expenditure | SOE submitted to
- No. address undertaken incurred CCC (in Rs.) under
(in Rs.) memo no. & dt.

|

D) SHP-wise functioning status for the month of March, 2006.

e Total no. of SHPs under the scheme :
SHP J No. of Clinics held with date
s Immunisation AMC/PNC General Growth
clinic Clinic treatment clinic monitoring
SHP - I |
SHP - I
SHP - 111
| SHP - IV
. SHP-V
" SHP-VI
SHP - VII
SHP - Vi1
(SHP nos. - as applicable for the ULB concerned.)
E) Financial Status upto March, 2006.
Fund received from CCC, SOE submitted to CCC, Remarks
SUDA SUDA (If SOE not submitted upto
March, 2006)

C\Dr. Goswami'\DFID'\Letter Head . doc




STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091

West Bengal
Ref No. . SUDA-15/98(Pt. VI)/617 Date........... 09,12.2005
From : Dr. Shibani Goswami C‘\C’J
Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA
To : Finance Advisor, SUDA

Ref.: Letter no. 2200/MA/C-10/3S-10/2005 Pt. II dt. 7t December, 2005 of Jt.
Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs addressed to the Director, SUDA
with an endorsement to the undersigned by Finance Advisor, SUDA.

Sir,

IPP-VIII (Extn.) in 10 Non-KMA ULBs i.e. Darjeeling, Siliguri, Jalpaiguri, Alipurduar, English
Bazar, Balurghat, Raiganj, Kharagpur, Burdwan & Durgapur was funded by World Bank during the
period January, 2000 to June, 2002. Beyond June, 2002 the Operation and Maintenance cost is being
provided by the Dept. of Municipal Affairs where no physical activities like construction of health
facilities etc. have been carried out.

A) However, the physical target and performance of IPP-VIII (Extn.) upto the period June, 2002 is

detailed below :
Health Facilities Physical Target | Physical Performance
Health Post 35 35
Out Patient Department cum Maternity Home 11 11

B) The fund released by MA Dept. during financial years are tabulated below :

Years Fund Released Remarks
(Rs. in. Lakhs)
2002 - 03 198.32
2003 - 04 317.64 Funds were released by MA Dept. to meet up
the expenditure for Honorarium / Salaries,
s~ . e Drugs, Rent & Contingency
April, 2005 - 30.09.2005 140.51
C) It is to mention that IPP-VIII was implemented in 40 KMA ULBs by

KMDA. The World Bank Assistance in the said Project was also closed by June, 2002 which is
now in Operation & Maintenance phase under KMDA.

Yours faithfully,

P TS

oject Officer

CADy. Goswami\ IPP-VII1 (Exin. )\Letter Head MISC doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



” y FROM ! R.N.DUTTA (JOINT SECRETARY) PHONE NO. : S1 33 253452 Dec. 26 2085 @L:37PM PL

S BY FAX
[ T GOVARN MMM T OFf W23[ BIIGAL
® DIPAITMMIT OF MUNICIPAL APPAIRS
r WARITHRSY WILDINGS ¢t OLKATA ¢

Ho, 2200/MA/0=10/33~10/2005 pr,.Il Dated, the 7th Dacambar, 2005,

From : The Joint secratury to the Government of West &engal,

L4

™ : J& The Director, State Urban Developmant Agency,
PILGUS! phatvan, H.Cs Bleck, Sactor-III,
Salt Lake, I®lkata= 700 1064

2, The Directer of local Bodizs, West Bengal,
purta shavan, Salt lake, Kolkata - 700 064,

3, The Chief Sngineer,
Minicipal 3nginearing Diractorate,
fikaan Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata~ 700 0981,

Madam/3ir,
Hon’bl? Finance Minister has asked for the physlicsl

tirget and performance ia respect of Oentrally sponsored
schemas as well as 10th plan for tha years from 2002-03 to

2004m2005amdk wpME 34.9. 2975,

A statement iz 2nolossd harawith showing the fund

raleased under varions schames during the afor=sald years.

You are requested to kindly send the physical targets
and physical parformance positivaly by £,12,2005 by retutn
Pax,

iz may be treated as extrmomaly urgent.

pg.(1)

. o¢ 7\{,(?‘&..\

O%(\']/ Joint Secrstary,
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’ KOLKATA URBAN

SERVICES FOR THE POOR

sP
‘Qw CHANGE MANAGEMENT UNIT

Memo No. CMU-94/2003(Pt. 1)/ 1275 (51) Dt. ..

From : Arnab Roy
Project Director, CMU

To : The Mayor / Chairman

i

A

6,12.2005

.............................. Municipal Corporation / Municipality

Sub. : Supply of (a) Under-Five Child Weighing Machine with Weighing
Jacket and (b) Growth Monitering Card to the ULBs for use at Sub-
Centre of CUDP 111 / IPP-VIII / IPP-VIII (Extn.) /RCH Sub-Project,
Asansol under Health component of KUSP.

Sir / Madam,

You may be aware that DFID has approved the supply of Under-Five Child Weighing
Machine and Growth Monitoring Cards to strengthen services of Sub-Centres towards improvement
of Under-Five child health. The said procurement have been undertaken by CMU centrally.

The above mentioned two items approved by CMU, will be supplied to your ULB by the

supplier as detailed below

Name of the Supplier

Item with Specification

M/S Electrical Measuring Instruments
12/1, Suren Sarkar Rd.,

Kolkata — 700 010.

Telephone No. — 2350 0878

Under-Five Child Weighing Machine (Portable
hanging spring balance) with Weighing Jacket.
Weighing Machine :

Circular hanging type dial size -150,

Capacity - 20 - 25 Kg., 100 gm. Graduation, Outside
zero adjustable knob, hanging arrangement both at
upper and lower end, two detachable metal 'S’ for
hanging.

Weighing Jacket :

Made of canvass.

M/S ES-N-EM

8A, Madhav Das Lane,
Kolkata 700 006.
Telephone No. — 25307572

Growth Monitoring Card :
Weighing of 500 nos. of GM Card should not be less
than 8.250 Kg.

Contd. to P-2.

ILGUS BHAVAN, HC BLOCK. SECTOR 3. BIDHANNAGAR. KOLKATA 700 1086

Cr GRG0 G 8 RIVTBBH2 3, 2337 6226, 2358
E-mail ;: kuspcmu@vsnl net,

6403 / 5767, FAX - 033-2337 7318 / 2358 5800
Website : www.changekolkata.org
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Quantity of both the items to be supplied to you are indicated in the delivery schedule which

is enclosed. The sample specimen of both the items signed by Health Expert, CMU will also be
supplied to you by the firm along with full supply to facilitate verification of the items by you.

You are requested to instruct your office to take delivery of the said items and the challan be

signed by the dealing clerk and countersigned by the HO / AHO or any other responsible officer of
vour ULB.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated.
Project Director, CMU

Memo No. CMU-94/2003(Pt. HI)/ 1235 (50) / (51) Dt. .. 06.12.2005

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. Health Officer and/or Asstt. Health Officer,

........................ Municipal Corporation / Municipality.

Project Director, CMU
Memo No. CMU-94/2003(Pt. II)/ 1235(51) / () /2 Dt. .. 06.12.2005

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. M/S Electrical Measuring Instruments, 12/1, Suren Sarkar Rd., Kolkata — 700 010.

2. M/S ES-N-EM, 8A, Madhav Das Lane, Kolkata 700 006.

Project Director, CMU

TN Gioswosnt KSR Lester Hesd ULBs doc
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DELIVERY SCHEDULE

For Under-Five Child Weighing Machine with Jacket and Growth Monitoring Cards

SL Name of ULBs U-5 Child GM Cards | Site of Delivery
No. Weighing Machine | Qty. (Nos.)
with Jackets
Qty. (Nos.)
Dist. : North 24 Pai ganas
1. Bhatpara 38 19500 Municipal Office
2, Barrackpore 17 8500 -do-
3. Bidhannagar 6 3500 -do-
4. Baranagar 13 6500 -do-
. Barasat 48 23000 -do-
6. Dum Dum 10 5500 -do-
7. Garulia 19 9500 -do-
8. Halisahar 20 10500 -do-
9. Kanchrapara 19 9000 -do-
10. Khardah 27 13000 -do-
11. Kamarhati 28 12500 -do-
| Madhyamgram 19 9500 -do-
13, Naihati 20 9500 -do-
14. New Barrackpore 13 7500 -do-
15. North Barrackpore 24 10500 -do-
16. North Dum Dum 19 11500 ~do-
17, Panihati 40 20500 -do-
18. Rajarhat Gopalpur 26 19500 -do-
19: South Dum Dum 41 19500 -do-
20. Titagarh 14 10600 -do-
Dist. : South 24 Parganas
1. Baruipur 5 3000 -do-
2 Budge Budge 17 9000 ~-do-
3. Maheshtala 41 20000 -do-
+ Pujali 7 4000 -do-
2 Rajpur Sonarpur 34 17000 -do-
Dist. : Howrah
1. Bally 27 39500 -do-
5 Howrah MC 60 40000 -do-
3 Uluberia 20 16000 -do-
Dist. : Nadia
1. Gayeshpur 13 6500 -do-
. | Kaslyani 7 4000 -do-

R Geswannk USIater Head 1108 doe
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[ 8L Name of ULBs | U-5 Child GM Cards | Site of Delivery
No. Weighing Machine | Qty. (Nos.)
with Jackets
Qty. (Nos.)
Dist. : Hooghly
Baidyabati 17 8000 Municipal Oifice
Z Bansberia 20 9500 -do-
3. Bhadreswar 23 11500 -do-
4. Chandannagar MC 18 100600 -do-
5. Champdani 19 9000 -do-
6. Hooghly Chinsurah 26 14000 -do-
. Konnagar 13 6500 -do-
8. Rishra 24 12000 -do-
9. Serampore 31 15000 -do-
10. Uttarpara Kotrung 26 11060 -do-
Total 911 504500
Dist. : Darjeeling
1. Darjeeling 16 3000 -do-
Z. Siliguri 61 18000 -do-
Dist. : Jalpaiguri
1. Jalpaiguri 12 3000 -do-
2. Alipuduar 7 3000 -do-
Dist. : Dakshin Dinajpur
1. | Balurghat 1 12 [ 4500 [ -do-
Dist. : Uttar Dinajpur
1 | Raiganj | 14 | 5000 | -do-
Dist. : Malda
1. | Englishbazar 1 14 ] 6000 | -do-
Dist. : West Medinipur
L; | Kharagpur | 30 | 9000 | -do-
Dist. : Burdwan
3. Burdwan 27 12000 -do-
2, Durgapur 57 17000 -do-
3. Asansol 97 25000 -do-
Total 347 105500
Grand Total 1258 610000

D Goswani K USPLetter Flesd ULBS doe
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"IL.GUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IIl, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091

West Bengal
Ref No. ..SUDA~Health/DFID/04/685 Date ...97,12.2005
From : Dr. Shibani Goswami
Project Officer \(/
Health Wing, SUDA O

To : The Chairman,
Bidhannagar, Baranagar, Dum Dum, Garulia, Khardah, Naihati, New Barrackpore,
North Barrackpore, Panihati, South Dum Dum, Pujali, Rajpur Sonarpur, Kalyani,
Baidyabati & Bhadreswar Municipality

Sub : Participation in the workshop on water quality monitoring on 16t
December, 2005 at National Institute of Cholera & Enteric Diseases.

Sir,

Enclosed, kindly find herewith a cop of communication from the Director, NICED under memo
no. C-61/05 dt. 26" October, 2005 which speaks for itself.

I am directed to request you to depute your Health Officer or Asstt. Health Officer to participate: - = :

in the said workshop. The name of the participénts may kindly be sent directly; to Shn SK.

Bhattacharya, Director, NICED.
Yours faithfully,
A
Enclo. : As stated. %@":ﬁ s
Project Officer
SUDA-Health/DFID/04/685(1) 07.12.2005
CC

Shri S.K. Bhowmick, Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Municipal Affairs,
Writers’ Building — for kind information with reference to his letter no. 59-JS(SB)/05 dt. 3th
November, 2005 received by the undersigned on 07.12.2005.
&
%uf&»c/orrcer

CDr. Goswami\DFIDNDFED - ULBS.doc

TAl/Cav Rl - 280 2104



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091

West Bengal
Ref No. ..SUDA-Health/DFID/04/685 Date ...97.12.2005
From : Dr. Shibani Goswami
Project Officer
Health Wing, SUDA

To : The Chairman,
Bidhannagar, Baranagar, Dum Dum, Garulia, Khardah, Naihati, New Barrackpore,
North Barrackpore, Panihati, South Dum Dum, Pujali, Rajpur Sonarpur, Kalyani,
Baidyabati & Bhadreswar Municipality

Sub : Participation in the workshop on water quality monitoring on 16th
December, 2005 at National Institute of Cholera & Enteric Diseases.

Sir,

Enclosed, kindly find herewith a cop of communication from the Director, NICED under memo
no. C-61/05 dt. 26" October, 2005 which speaks for itself

I 'am directed to request you to depute your Health Officer or Asstt. Health Officer to participate
in the said workshop. The name of the participants may kindly be sent directly to Shri SK.
Bhattacharya, Director, NICED.

Yours faithfully,
Enclo. : As stated. %‘W

Project Officer
SUDA-Health/DFID/04/685(1) 07.12.2005

CcC
Shri S.K. Bhowmick, Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Municipal Affairs,

- Writers’ Building — for kind information with reference to his letter no. 59-JS(SB)/0S dt. 3th

November, 2005 received by the undersigned on 07.12.2005.

Project Officer

CADr. Goswami\DFID\DFID - ULBS doc

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



Government of West Bengal
Municipal Affairs Department
Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001

No.59-JS(SB)/05 30th November, 2005

From : Shri S. K. Bhowmick
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

To :
Project Officer (Health),
State Urban Development Agency.
Sub : Workshop on Water Quality
Madam,

I am to request you to kindly arrange for participation of 15 il
HO/AHO from different Municipalities in and around Kolkata. The names of the
participants may kindly be sent to Shri S. K. Bhattacharya, Director, NICED.

A copy of the letter received from the Director, NICED is enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfiatly,
O 5
(Joint Secretary)

Enclo : As stated.
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CHOLERA AND ENTERIC D|SEASES
(ardra agfdem sgvuE 9eg)

(INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH)

WHO COLLABORATING CENTRE FOR RESEARCH & TRAINING ON DIARRHOEAL DISEASES

P-33, C.1.T. ROAD, SCHEM {ATA, KOLKATA - 700 010, INIDA.
no. &0 }/0 2 \ 26" October, 2005
To Ko
The Secretary
Department of Municipal Affairs
Govt. of West Bengal ) . S-PJ"
New Secretariat Buildings @
Kolkata — 700 001
Sub: Workshop on water quality monitoring on 16™ December, 2005 at Natio

Institute of Cholera and Enteric Diseases
Sir,

National Institute of Cholera and Enteric Diseases (NICED) is a premier institute of
the country supporting the Govt. of West Bengal in its effort to prevent and control of water
borne diseases. A large number of outbreaks due to the water borne pathogens occur every
year and to address this problem NICED has aiready started a surveillance program with I. D.
& B. G. hospital, Kolkata. The program is being further expanded to Howrah district this
year.

Water Quality Monitoring is an important component in surveillance related
activities. This year we have supported conducting a training program on Water Quality
Monitoring at Durgapur following a large out break of water borne viral hepatitis. Around 60
professional staff participated.

Keeping in view the high incidence of water related diseases in the city of Kolkata
and adjoining areas, we are now organizing at NICED a one-day workshop on 16®
December, 2005 to provide hands-on training to professional staffs involved in drinking
water quality monitoring. The curriculum will cover building up appropriate skills for
professional staff directly linked to supply and monitoring the quality of drinking water. The
tentative program is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal.

This workshop will strengthen water quality monitoring mechanism in the city and
this is expected to bring down the burden of water borne diseases. We have a capacity of 60
participant and we expect 20 participants each from Department of Health, Public Health
Engineering department and from different Municipalities in and around Kolkata.

NICED will provide course materials, working lunch and morning & evening tea. The
workshop will start sharp at 9-30 AM and continue till 5-30 PM.



It is requested that suitable participants who are directly involved in water quality

monitoring both in the laboratory and in the field may kindly be deputed for attending the
workshop. Nominations should reach on or before 5" December, 2005 to enable distribution
of course materials wee in time to the participants.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,
(S.K. Bhattacharya) a
Director
Copy to:-

1.

Director of Health Services Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan, GN-29, Sector V,
Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700 091.

Joint Director of Health Services (Public Health) Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya
Bhavan, GN-29, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700 091.

Chief Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
Mayor, Calcutta Municipal Corporation, 5, S.N. Banerjee Road, Kolkata.
Mayor, Howrah Municipal Corporation, Howrah.

Chairman of Municipalities.



National Institute of Cholera & Enteric Disease
(INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH)
Kolkata- 700010

WATER QUALITY MONITORING WORKSHOP ON 16" DECEMBER 2005

Programme

09-00 A. M. Registration

09-30 A. M. Profile of Water Borne Diseases.. Dr. S.K.Bhattacharya ,
10-00 A. M. Concepts of Water Quality monitoring: Dr. K.K.Dutta

10-30 A, M. Theory and Practice of Water Quality Monitoring - Perspectives of Public Health
Engineering Department: Prof. A. Majumdar

11-00A. M. Disinfection of Water. Dr. MK.Saha

11-30 A.M. TEA

11-45 A. M, Clinical Management of Diarrhoeal Diseases: Dr. M. K. Bhattacharya
12-15P. M. Sample Collection, Preservation and Transportation : Dr. S.K. Niyogi

12-45P. M. Water Quality Surveillance and Reporting of Data : Dr. K.K.Dutta

01-15 P.M. LUNCH

02-00 P.M. Laboratory protocols for bacteriological tests: Dr. S Dutta/ Dr. B. L.Sarkar.

02-30 P.M. Recent Water Borne Hepatitis Outbreak: Investigation report: Dr.M.K.Saha

02-45 P.M. Demonstration: Colour, Odour pH, Turbidity, Hardnes, Residual Chiorine, & Presence of

faecal contamination: Mr. S. C. Bhunia, Mr C.R.Pal & Dr. M. K. Saha.
03-30 P.M. Hands on Practice by Participants.

05-00 P.M. Concluding Session.



1o
et 2,

75 ($8)/06c

59-7

Lo,

), |
. Hea . .__;m:\
ffeon ( G
.P@\. mﬂ/ ,_\.m__‘_r j?hww,n.\mhk
M@r ,mqwmr? &;..bf -
: 7 |
> bavan
cﬂﬁ&.n p
! /LGy
Hilies

\Mw \& '
h

7’ .

f>\_ E gh RAv e




Government of West Bengal
Municipal Alfairs Department
Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001

No.59-J8(SB)/05 30th November, 20

From : Shri 8. K. Bhowmick
Joint Secreiary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

To : Q _ \_“)
Project Officer (Health), Q L
State Urban Development Agency. ) @) g
Sub : Workshop on Water Quality 6;2 \\1)\513
Madam,

I am to request you to kindly arrange for participation of 15 CuEREs
HO/AHO from different Municipalities in and around Kolkata. The names of the

participants may kindly be sent to Shri S. K. Bhattacharya, Director, NICED.

A copy of the letter received from the Director, NICED is enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfully,

of F

(Joint Secretary)
Enclo : As stated.

No.59-JS(SB)/3/05

Copy forwarded for information to :
1) Director, SUDA,

2) P.A. to Secretary /_g
{
"—

. ‘FA TR (Joint Secretary)
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE LAROUR COMMI SSIONER,
6, CHURCH LANE, 4TH FLOOR,

KOLKATA - 700 001.

¢

Yemo No. Q 2 _/f /FWN/LCS. Dated Tr

o e ki

D ik st DB . .
faareid 844147 ... A
P i, N YD A Kot oa L.

Sub : Dally Rates of Wages of Casual Labour

< E g

/)
With reference to your leLier -.J:I.":‘.!.“":'.M. .0.1.”.’{’.-’.‘“?./(23.

dated ..../‘:?.‘f,.{‘:':“.‘f:_..... it i€ o inform you that the dally rates
of waces of caSual Group oM emr'oyess, wio do not comg‘under thé
purview of the Minimum Wages Act is %.,98.31 (.8,10 + %.90.71 al=
hoo increase) per day w.e.f. 01.09.2005 vide Finance (Audit)

Dep artment Memo. No. 73%0F dated 19.08 ,2005.

yours' f£althfully,

A-‘m:&kw *MJ-«),JE
. M. CHAKRABARTY )
Joini Labour Commissioner,
West Pengal.
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